

BID FORM
 COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
 EVENT No. 5937 - Insituform

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Qty	UNIT OF MEASURE	BASE COST UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Sewer Line – CIP 8 x 6.0mm	103120	LF	\$ 31.70	\$ 3,268,904.00
2	Sewer Line – CIP 10 inch x 7.5mm	3133	LF	\$ 39.70	\$ 124,380.10
3	Sewer Line – CIP 12 inch x 9mm	884	LF	\$ 58.90	\$ 52,067.60
4	Sewer Line – CIP 18 inch x 13mm	255	LF	\$ 112.20	\$ 28,611.00
5	Sewer Line – CIP 24 inch x 15mm	2427	LF	\$ 147.50	\$ 357,982.50
6	Sewer Line – CIP 36 inch x 18mm	2675	LF	\$ 265.30	\$ 709,677.50
7	Sewer Line – CIP 42 inch x 21mm	1403	LF	\$ 313.60	\$ 439,980.80
8	Sewer Line – CIP 48 inch x 24mm	3799	LF	\$ 404.10	\$ 1,535,175.90
9	Sewer Line – CIP 54 inch x 26mm	572	LF	\$ 456.70	\$ 261,232.40
10	Service Lateral Reinstatement	2164	EA	\$ 115.60	\$ 250,158.40
11	Mobilization - CIPP crews	35	EA	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 226,975.00
12	TV Inspection < 12 inch pipe	106253	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 223,131.30
13	TV Inspection > 12 inch pipe	12015	LF	\$ 2.60	\$ 31,239.00
14	Protruding Tap Removal 8 - 12	100	EA	\$ 79.30	\$ 7,930.00
15	Protruding Tap Removal 15 - 24	20	EA	\$ 79.30	\$ 1,586.00
16	Cleaning 8 inch lines	103120	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 216,552.00
17	Cleaning 10 inch lines	3133	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,519.20
18	Cleaning 12 inch lines	884	LF	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,298.40
19	Cleaning 18 inch lines	255	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 816.00
20	Cleaning 24 inch lines	2427	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 8,979.90
21	Cleaning 36 inch lines	2675	LF	\$ 5.30	\$ 14,177.50
22	Cleaning 42 inch lines	1403	LF	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,838.90
23	Cleaning 48 inch lines	3799	LF	\$ 6.90	\$ 26,213.10
24	Cleaning 54 inch lines	572	LF	\$ 7.40	\$ 4,232.80
25	Mobilization - Clean and TV Crew	20	EA	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 21,200.00
26	Heavy Root Cleaning 8 inch	30000	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 96,000.00
27	Heavy Root Cleaning 10 inch	1000	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,700.00
28	Heavy Root Cleaning 12 inch	884	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,712.80
29	Heavy Root Cleaning 18 inch	255	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,224.00
30	Heavy Root Cleaning 24 inch	500	LF	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,650.00
31	Heavy Root Cleaning 36 inch	500	LF	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,150.00
32	Heavy Root Cleaning 42 inch	500	LF	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,450.00
33	Heavy Root Cleaning 48 inch	500	LF	\$ 7.40	\$ 3,700.00
34	Heavy Root Cleaning 54 inch	500	LF	\$ 7.90	\$ 3,950.00
35	Tuberculation Removal < 12	1000	LF	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,300.00
36	CIPP - Additional 8" 1.5mm	103120	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 283,580.00

BID FORM
 COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
 EVENT No. 5937 - Insituform

37	CIPP - Additional 36" 1.5mm	4687	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 49,213.50
38	CIPP - Additional 42" 1.5mm	2941	LF	\$ 11.75	\$ 34,556.75
39	CIPP - Additional 48" 1.5mm	2880	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 38,160.00
40	CIPP- Additional 54" 1.5mm	2097	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,455.00
41	Sewer debris removal haul, disposal	250	Ton	\$ 450.00	\$ 112,500.00
42	Mobilization - Excavation/Access Contractor	10	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
43	Clearing	8000	LF	\$ 35.75	\$ 286,000.00
44	MH - Disassemble & Reassemble	75	VF	\$ 810.00	\$ 60,750.00
45	MH - Cone/Top Removal	25	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 73,750.00
46	Creek Crossing	100	LF	\$ 560.00	\$ 56,000.00
47	Fence Removal/Replacement	100	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
48	Sod Restoration	1500	SY	\$ 16.50	\$ 24,750.00
49	Grade Soil	1500	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00
50	Temp Road and Construction Entrance	500	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
51	Asphalt Pavement Repair	100	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
52	Concrete Pavement Repair	100	SY	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00
53	Street Trenching	150	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00
54	Silt Fencing (per single run)	12,000	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 87,000.00
55	Hay Bales	2,000	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00
56	Crushed Stone/Soil In-Place	300	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00
57	Bypass - Nancy Lane	1	LS	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 505,000.00
58	Access Rock Road - Nancy Lane	1	LS	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
59	Bypass - Houston Mill Road	1	LS	\$ 1,638,000.00	\$ 1,638,000.00
60	Access Matting - Houston Mill Road	1	LS	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 595,000.00
61	Bypass - Sam's Club Area	1	LS	\$ 742,000.00	\$ 742,000.00
62	Access Rock Road - Sam's Club Area	1	LS	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 238,000.00
63	Bypass - Briarwood Road	1	LS	\$ 612,000.00	\$ 612,000.00
64	Access Rock Road - Briarwood Road	1	LS	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
65	Traffic control permit, devices, flagmen	1	AL	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
66	Testing	1	AL	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
	Owner Controlled Allowance	1	AL	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00
				Total Cost	\$ 15,681,161.35